
Time and Attendance Team Members 

As of: January 29, 2015 

Steering Committee: 
 

VOTING MEMBERS     
Name Agency Division Title Email 
Stefan Hamlin ODOT Strategic Business Svcs. Highway Budget Officer stefan.c.hamlin@odot.state.or.us 
Vickie McDermott Agriculture   Victoria.a.mcdermott@state.or.us 
Jim Roys DEQ Financial Services Financial Service Mgr. ROYS.Jim@deq.state.or.us 
Clyde Saiki ODOT Central Services Deputy Director clyde.k.saiki@odot.state.or.us 
Connie Sparks ODOT TDD Admin Support Serv. Mgr. Connie.l.sparks@odot.state.or.us 
Bret West  DAS Enterprise Goods & Svcs Administrator bret.west@oregon.gov 
Ron Winterrowd ODOT Information Systems Manager: TAD (Trans. 

Application Dev.) 
ronald.e.winterrowd@odot.state.or.us 

Tracy Wroblewski ODOT Financial Services Chief Financial Officer tracy.d.wroblewski@odot.state.or.us 
     
NON-VOTING MEMBERS     
Name Agency Division Title Email 
April Carpenter ODOT Budget Services Legislative Budget Analyst april.f.carpenter@odot.state.or.us 
John Cossu ODOT Information Systems Project Manager john.w.cossu@odot.state.or.us 
Kathy Johnson ODOT Information Systems Program Coordinator kathy.a.johnson@odot.state.or.us 
Marilyn Sherwood ODOT Financial Services Payroll Technician marilyn.sherwood@odot.state.or.us 

  



Time and Attendance Team Members 

As of: January 29, 2015 

Management Team: 
Name Agency Division Title Email 
Amber Bending ODOT Financial Services Payroll, Payments & Admin Mgr. amber.bending@odot.state.or.us  
Joe Bonawitz ODOT Financial Services Rev & Expend Acct Mgr. joe.s.bonawitz@odot.state.or.us 
Robin Bjurstrom ODOT Transit/Rail Operations Manager robin.e.bjurstrom@odot.state.or.us 
April Carpenter ODOT Budget Services Legislative Budget Analyst april.f.carpenter@odot.state.or.us 
John Cossu ODOT Information Systems Project Manager john.w.cossu@odot.state.or.us 
Clay Flowers ODOT Financial Services Policy & Compliance Mgr. clayton.a.flowers@odot.state.or.us 
Jeff Flowers ODOT TDD Program & Funding Svcs. Mgr. jeffrey.a.flowers@odot.state.or.us 
Stefan Hamlin ODOT Strategic Business Svcs. Highway Budget Officer stefan.c.hamlin@odot.state.or.us 
Kathy Johnson ODOT Information Systems Program Coordinator kathy.a.johnson@odot.state.or.us 
Jeff Labhart ODOT Hwy Region 4 Region 4 Business Admin Mgr. jeffrey.p.labhart@odot.state.or.us 
Jane Lee ODOT Human Resources HR Operations Chief Officer jane.s.lee@odot.state.or.us 
Seth Lewis (pending) DAS OSPS  seth.lewis@oregon.gov 
Vickie McDermott Agriculture   victoria.a.mcdermott@state.or.us 
Diane Reeves ODOT DMV Customer Services Group Mgr. diane.l.reeves@odot.state.or.us 
Jim Roys DEQ Financial Services Financial Service Mgr. ROYS.Jim@deq.state.or.us 
Marilyn Sherwood ODOT Financial Services Payroll Technician marilyn.sherwood@odot.state.or.us 

 
 

Project Team: 
Name Agency Division Title Email 
Angela Beane ODOT Information Systems Business Systems Analyst Angela.beane@odot.state.or.us 
April Carpenter ODOT Budget Services Legislative Budget Analyst april.f.carpenter@odot.state.or.us 
John Cossu ODOT Information Systems Project Manager john.w.cossu@odot.state.or.us 
Dennis Hefty ODOT Information Systems Financial Data & Systems Mgr. dennis.hefty@odot.state.or.us 
Kathy Johnson ODOT Information Systems Program Coordinator kathy.a.johnson@odot.state.or.us 
Seth Lewis (pending) DAS OSPS  Seth.lewis@oregon.gov 
Vickie McDermott Agriculture   Victoria.a.mcdermott@state.or.us 
Sheryl Mills ODOT DMV Business Architect Sheryl.d.mills@odot.state.or.us 
Jim Roys DEQ Financial Services Financial Service Mgr. ROYS.Jim@deq.state.or.us  
Marilyn Sherwood ODOT Financial Services Payroll Technician marilyn.sherwood@odot.state.or.us 
  


